KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD

SL No. 15/16/DOB Cat. No. 193/13 Kasaragod, 26.05.2016.

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Interview for selection to the post of Confidential Assistant Grade II NCA - SIUC Nadar/ AI (Category No.193/13) on ₹10480-18300 (PR) ins Various Departments in Kasaragod District on the basis of the Dictation Test held on 03.10.2015

The Register Numers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

The alphabet 'Z' shall be prefixed to all Register Numbers included in the Short List.

SHORT LIST

289 367

446

1863

Note:- 1. Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and

admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short

list does not confer any right on the candidate for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked

List.

2. Candidates who have secured 14.50 marks and above in the Dictation Test are included

in the Short List.

3. Candidates included in the Short List should be present for Verification of Original

documents and Interview in person. The Venue, date and time of Verification and

Interview will be intimated later.

4. According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but

answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed

instructions will be incorporated in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

5. Candidates included in this list are required to produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate

as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 and shall produce the same

along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original

documents.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod

K. GANESHAN
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Approved for issue

Section Officer